

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).887/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in WP No.8961/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARMY INST.OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jena, Adv.

Mr. Humayun Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the
communications contained in Annexures 5, 6, 8 and 9, shall
remain stayed so far as the same relate to the petitioner.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master