

Z

(REVISED)

ITEM NO.1B(For orders)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5757 OF 2008

ARMY INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of orders today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. R. M. Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy pronounced
the order of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Nijjar.

The application for impleadment is ordered.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

ITEM NO.1B(For orders)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5757 OF 2008

ARMY INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of orders today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. R. M. Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy pronounced
the order of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Nijjar.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5757 OF 2008

Army Institute of Higher Education	...Appellant
Versus	
State of Punjab & Ors.	...Respondents

ORDER

The subject-matter that arises for consideration in
this appeal is fairly covered by the decision rendered by
us in Civil Appeal No.8170 of 2009 etc. Following the said
judgment, the appeal is accordingly dismissed.

However, we make it clear that the admissions
already made by the appellant - institution are saved and
shall not be affected in any manner whatsoever.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI,
May 12, 2011.